

March 2017 Treasurer Report

Membership Growth

	General Members	Family Members	Total Members
October 2016	210	49	259
November 2016	219	49	268
December 2016	242	54	296
January 2017	229	49	278
February 2017	229	52	281
March 2017	227	54	281

Current Assets

Current Funds: \$74,198.69

Estimated 6 Month Operating Expenses: \$45,000

Current Committed Area Funding: \$7,925.78

Current Funds less Reserved and Committed: \$21,272.91

February 2017 Cash Flow

Income \$9,918.70

Spending: \$6,736.19

Net: \$3,182.51

YTD Cash Flow

Income: \$124,688.46

Spending: \$96,713.51

Net: \$27,974.95

YTD Net Income with Funding Commitments: \$20,049.17

Net Income, Over Past 12 Months

